RESHANAU PARK ESTATES 2ND ADDITION

CITY OF LINO LAKES ANOKA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Reshanau Park Estates Partnership, a Minnesota partnership, owner and proprietor of the following described property situtated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

Outlots C and D, RESHANAU PARK ESTATES, according to the plat on file and of record thereof, Anoka County, Minnesota.

That part of vacated Black Duck Drive, as dedicated in the plat of RESHANAU PARK ESTATES, lying easterly of the centerline thereof, southerly of the extension across it of the northerly line of Outlot C, RESHANAU PARK ESTATES, and northerly of the following described line:

Commencing at the most easterly corner of Outlot D, RESHANAU PARK ESTATES, said corner also being the most northerly corner of Lot 8, Block 2, RESHANAU PARK ESTATES; thence on an assumed bearing of North 46 degrees 37 minutes 59 seconds West, along the southwesterly line of said Black Duck Drive, a distance of 163.44 feet; thence northwesterly, continuing along said southwesterly line, along a tangential curve concave to the northeast having a central angle of 28 degrees 43 minutes 33 seconds and a radius of 635.31 feet, for a distance of 318.52 feet; thence North 17 degrees 54 minutes 26 seconds West, continuing along said southwesterly line, tangent to said curve, a distance of 66.04 feet to the actual point of beginning of the line being described; thence North 72 degrees 05 minutes 34 seconds East, a distance of 60 feet to the northeasterly line of said Black Duck Drive and said line there terminating.

That part of vacated Black Duck Drive, as dedicated in the plat of RESHANAU PARK ESTATES, lying westerly of the centerline thereof, southerly of the extension across it of the northerly line of Outlot D, RESHANAU PARK ESTATES, and northerly of the following described line:

Commencing at the most easterly corner of Outlot D, RESHANAU PARK ESTATES, said corner also being the most northerly corner of Lot 8, Block 2, RESHANAU PARK ESTATES; thence on an assumed bearing of North 46 degrees 37 minutes 59 seconds West, along the southwesterly line of said Black Duck Drive, a distance of 163.44 feet; thence northwesterly, continuing along said southwesterly line, along a tangential curve concave to the northeast having a central angle of 28 degrees 43 minutes 33 seconds and a radius of 635.31 feet, for a distance of 318.52 feet; thence North 17 degrees 54 minutes 26 seconds West, continuing along said southwesterly line, tangent to said curve, a distance of 66.04 feet to the actual point of beginning of the line being described; thence North 72 degrees 05 minutes 34 seconds East, a distance of 60 feet to the northeasterly line of said Black Duck Drive and said line there terminating.

Has caused the same to be surveyed and platted as RESHANAU PARK ESTATES 2ND ADDITION and does hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever the drive and the drainage and utility easements as shown on the

In witness whereof said Reshanau Park Estates Partnership, a Minnesota partnership, has caused these presents to

RESHANAU PARK ESTATES PARTNERSHIP

By Gary M. Uhde President of U D Contracting, Inc., a partner

By May 1. Wohnton Dale A. Robertson, President of Wesdale Real Estate Development, Inc., a partner

STATE OF MINNESOTA

This instrument was acknowledged before me this president of U D Contracting, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, a partner of Reshanau Park Estates Partnership, a COUNTY OF HEAREN Minnesota partnership, on behalf of the partnership.

> JUDITH ANDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY MY COMMA. EXP. 04/06/95

STATE OF MINNESOTA

This instrument was acknowledged before me this as president of Wesdale Real Estate Development, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, a partner of Reshanau Park Estates Partnership, a Minnesota partnership, on behalf of the partnership

> JUDITH ANDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. 04/06/95

Notary Public, Heasen County, Minnesota
My Commission Expires 4-6-95

"NO DELINQUENT TAXES AND TRANSFER ENTERED" Edward M. Fresks

! HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR / 99/ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED WITHIN ARE PAID

2. Henry - Laguty

I, Martin J. Weber, hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described in the dedication of this plat as RESHANAU PARK ESTATES 2ND ADDITION; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and that there are no wetlands or public highway to be designated on said plat other than as shown the

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENDERIN The foregoing certificate was acknowledged before me this Weber, Registered Land Surveyor.

JEROME D. OSTERAAS HENNEPIN COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

LINO LAKES MINNESOTA Engineer have been received by the City or the prescribed 30 day period has elaped without receipt of such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.03, Subdivision 2.

207202 The state of the s STATE DECEMBER COUN ... AND was the office of the 6 th day of of Katherine Bein DEPUTY RESIDENT OF TITLES A Company of the Comp

WESTWOOD Professional Services, Inc.

